USER’S MANUAL
I
F
o
r
A
m
in

User’s Manual
15
User’s Manualordering information
EZ:faast™ Kit
Each kit includes: a ZB-AAA GC column (or EZ:faast AAA LC column), GC liners with GC
kits, sample prep and derivatization reagents, sample prep vials, AA standard mixtures,
SPE sorbent tips, vial rack, autosampler vials with inserts come with MS kits, Microdis-
penser for Reagents 4 and 5, and demo video.
Description Order No. Unit
GC-FID Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit KG0-7165  ea
GC-MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit KG0-7166  ea
GC-FID Protein Hydrolysate Kit KG0-7167  ea
GC-MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit KG0-7168  ea
LC/MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit with 250 x 2.0mm column KH0-7337  ea
LC/MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit with 250 x 3.0mm column KH0-7338  ea
LC/MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit with 250 x 2.0mm column KH0-7339  ea
LC/MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit with 250 x 3.0mm column KH0-7340   ea
GC Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Standards (SD1, SD2 & SD3) 2mL/vial x 2 AG0-7184   ea
GC Protein Hydrolysate Standard (SD) 2mL/vial x 2 AG0-7263   ea
LC/MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Standards for LC (SD1, SD2, & SD3) 2mL/vial x 2 AL0-7500  ea
LC/MS Protein Hydrolysate Standard (SD) 2mL/vial x 2 AL0-7501  ea
16
User’s Manual User’s Manualordering information
Phenex™ Vials
This universal vial can be used in any autosampler that utilizes a 12 x 32mm vial. It
may be used in place of crimp top and snap ring top vials. Eliminates the need of stocking
many different style vials. The top screws down in 1/3 turn and eliminates the chore of
crimping, de-crimping and snapping caps on. Cap comes with a bonded-in septa that
eliminates septa slipping into vials. Vials and caps with bonded-in septa come in one
convenient kit pack.
Description Order No. Unit
Clear wide mouth vial, cap and septa kit pack with:
    Rubber/PTFE septa  AH0-4610  1000/pk
    Silicone/PTFE septa  AH0-4613  1000/pk
    PTFE/Silicone/PTFE septa  AH0-4616  1000/pk
Amber wide mouth vial, cap and septa kit pack with:
    Rubber/PTFE septa  AH0-4619  1000/pk
   Silicone/PTFE septa AH0-4622  1000/pk
Clear wide mouth vial, cap with pre-slit septa:
    Silicone/PTFE septa AH0-7507  1000/pk
SGE FocusLiners™
Description GC Model Dimensions ID  Material* Quartz Mfr P/N Order No. Unit
 No. ID x L x OD(mm) (deactivated) Wool (Y/N)
ThermoQuest 8000 series 5 x 105 x 8.0 B (y) Y 092046 AG0-4679 5/pk
(Carlo Erba)
Single Taper/
Gooseneck
Liner
Agilent 5880/5890 4 x 78.5 x 6.3 B (y) Y 092003 AG0-4680 5/pk
Technologies /6890
Single Taper/
Gooseneck
Liner
PerkinElmer Autosystem 4 x 92 x 6.2 B (y) Y 092095 AG0-4681 5/pk
Single Taper/
Gooseneck
Liner
Shimadzu 17B 3.4 x 95 x 5 B (y) Y 092068 AG0-4683 5/pk
Single Taper/
Gooseneck
Liner
Varian 1075/77 4 x 72 x 6.3 B (y) Y 092025 AG0-4684 5/pk
Single Taper/
Gooseneck
Liner
Varian 1078/79 3.4 x 54 x 5 B (y) Y 092036 AG0-4685 5/pk
Double Taper/
Gooseneck
Liner
 * B=Borosilicate; Deactivated=Yes (y) or No (n)

er
e
User’s Manualordering information
EZ:faast™ Kit
Each kit includes: a ZB-AAA GC column (or EZ:faast AAA LC column), GC liners with GC
kits, sample prep and derivatization reagents, sample prep vials, AA standard mixtures,
SPE sorbent tips, vial rack, autosampler vials with inserts come with MS kits, Microdis-
penser for Reagents 4 and 5, and demo video.
Description Order No. Unit
GC-FID Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit KG0-7165  ea
GC-MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit KG0-7166  ea
GC-FID Protein Hydrolysate Kit KG0-7167  ea
GC-MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit KG0-7168  ea
LC/MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit with 250 x 2.0mm column KH0-7337  ea
LC/MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit with 250 x 3.0mm column KH0-7338  ea
LC/MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit with 250 x 2.0mm column KH0-7339  ea
LC/MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit with 250 x 3.0mm column KH0-7340   ea